HON. JAMAAL BOWMAN 16TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND THE WORKFORCE SUBCOMMITTEE ON RALY CHILDHOOD, ELEMENTARY, AND SECONDARY EDUCATION HOUSE COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE AND AERONAUTICS

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–3216

March 31, 2023

The Honorable Kay Granger Chair House Committee on Appropriations H-307 The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Ranking Member House Committee on Appropriations H-307 The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairwoman Granger and Ranking Member DeLauro:

I am requesting funding for the Downtown Revitalization project in fiscal year 2024. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Village of Ardsley, located at 507 Ashford Avenue, Ardsley NY 10502. The funding would be used to make infrastructure and streetscape improvements in Addyman Square, including redesign of a parking lot, and to upgrade a bus depot. The project is an appropriate use of taxpayer funds because it will significantly improve public infrastructure and create better conditions for economic growth, ultimately saving taxpayer money. The project has a Federal nexus because the funding provided is for purposes authorized by 42 U.S.C. 5305(a)(2). I certify that I have no financial interest in this project, and neither does anyone in my immediate family.

Sincerely,

Dh

Jamaal Bowman, Ed.D. Member of Congress